A RESOLUTION

Expressing the appreciation of the citizens and the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia to the athletes, coaches and support staff representing the Federated States of Micronesia in the 2004 Olympic Games.

- 1 WHEREAS, the 2004 Olympic Games were held in Athens, Greece
- 2 from August 13 to August 29, 2004; and
- 3 WHEREAS, sixteen citizens of the Federated States of
- 4 Micronesia participated in the games as athletes, coaches or
- 5 support staff; and
- 6 WHEREAS, the athletes, coaches and support staff of "Team
- 7 FSM" represented the nation with skill, courage and dignity,
- 8 bringing honor and pride to the Federated States of Micronesia;
- 9 now, therefore,
- 10 BE IT RESOLVED by the Thirteenth Congress of the Federated
- 11 States of Micronesia, Fifth Special Session, 2004, that the
- 12 Congress hereby congratulates and offers its appreciation on
- 13 behalf of the nation to each of the athletes, coaches and staff
- 14 members representing the Federated States of Micronesia in the
- 15 2004 Olympic Games;

16

17

18

19

20

21

```
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
 1
 2 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
 3 of Micronesia, the Secretary of the Department of Health,
 4 Education and Social Affairs and the Governor of each of the four
 5 states.
 6
                               Introduced by: <u>/s/ Ramon Peyal</u>
Ramon Peyal
   Date: <u>9/3/04</u>
8
 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```

2 of 2